



Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Society of Lifestyle A/S

Industrivej 29,
DK - 7430 Ikast



Item no. 259190404
Item name Bowl, Serveur, Black
Material SAN (Styrene Acrylonitrile Resin)
Size Ø:24,5cm, H:12cm

Declaration of compliance with:

- The Danish Bekendtgørelse on food contact materials BEK No. 681 of 25.05.2020.
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.
- European Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 on Plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.
- Code of Federal Regulation CFR Title 21 on Food and Drugs
- Title 21 CFR §180.22 on Food and Drugs - General for Acrylonitrile copolymers and Title 21 CFR §181.32 Food and Drugs - General prior sanctions of Acrylonitrile copolymers and resins.

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Overall migration limit on any plastic material or article to come in contact with food. - This product is compliant with the overall migration limit of 10mg/dm² under det standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.
- Specific migration of heavy metals for any plastic material or article to come in contact with food. - This product is compliant with the specific migration limit of Al<1mg/kg, Sb<0,04mg/kg, As=ND(<0,01mg/kg), Ba<1mg/kg, Cd=ND(0,002mg/kg), Cr=ND(0,01mg/kg IF Cr VI=ND then Cr<3,6mg/kg), Co<0,05mg/kg, Cu<5mg/kg, Eu<0,05mg/kg, Gd<0,05mg/kg, Fe<48mg/kg, La<0,05mg/kg, Pb=ND(0,01mg/kg), Li<0,6mg/kg, Mn<0,6mg/kg, Hg=ND(0,01mg/kg), Ni<0,02mg/kg, Tb<0,05mg/kg, Zn<5mg/kg, under the standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and amending regulation (EC) No. 2020/1245.
- Specific migration of Acrylonitrile in plastic for materials and articles to come into contact with food. - This product is compliant with the specific migration limit of acrylonitrile ND in plastic materials under the standard test conditions laid down in regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.
- Restrictions for acrylonitril copolymers and resins in plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. - This product is compliant with the specific limit of extractable fractions of acrylonitrile copolymers <0,003mg/in² under the standard testing conditions of 21 CFR §180.22

Conditions of use


All types of food
Ambient use

WARNINGS

Wash before use!
Safe for dishwasher
Not safe for oven!
Not safe for microwave!

Date of issue: 09-09-2021

Signed by Louise Hedeholm
Product Compliance Specialist
on behalf of Society of Lifestyle A/S

 Society of Lifestyle ApS
Industrivej 29 - DK-7430 Ikast
VAT DK26652405
Phone +45 97 25 27 14